

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3345/2018

Cholamandalam Ms General Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Rashmi Sharma W/o Late Darpan Sharma And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Virendra Agrawal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Order

05/10/2018

Record of the tribunal be called for.

Matter be listed soon after receiving the record.

Meanwhile, if appellant- Insurance Company deposits the entire award amount with interest within three weeks from today before the tribunal, then the recovery of award amount shall remain stayed for aforesaid three weeks only.

Dasti requisition is permitted.

सत्यमेव जयते (BANWARI LAL SHARMA),J