

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3345/2018

Cholamandalam Ms General Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Rashmi Sharma W/o Late Darpan Sharma

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5519/2018

Reshmi Sharma W/o Late Darpan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Pintu Kha S/o Razak Kha

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vipin Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

28/09/2022

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5519/2018-

Counsel for the appellant seeks one week's time to remove the defects.

Time prayed for is allowed.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3345/2018-

Counsel for the parties seek two weeks' time to argue the matter.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter along with the connected appeal on
14.10.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

AARZOO ARORA /62-63

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते