

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3345/2018

Cholamandalam Ms General Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Rashmi Sharma W/o Late Darpan Sharma

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5519/2018

Reshmi Sharma W/o Late Darpan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Pintu Kha S/o Razak Kha

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat Mr. Vipin Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

14/10/2022

Counsel for the respondent is directed to comply the order dated 25.08.2022 passed by this Court.

List on 10.11.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J