

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3345/2018

Cholamandalam Ms General Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Rashmi Sharma W/o Late Darpan Sharma

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5519/2018

Reshmi Sharma W/o Late Darpan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Pintu Kha S/o Razak Kha

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vipin Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

10/11/2022

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that in pursuance to the order passed by this court he has submitted the copy of charge sheet on 14.10.2022.

Perusal of the record indicates that these documents have not been placed on record by the office.

Office is directed to place the same on record of this file.

List on 16.11.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J